powers of management having total control on general conduct and management of the business affairs of the 

Company. 

2) Mr. Piyush Agrawal shall perform such duties and responsibilities as may be entrusted to him from time   

to time subject to the superintendence and control of the Board of Directors of the Company. 

3) Basic Salary: 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty  five thousand only) per month with such increment as the 
Board may decide from time to time.  

4) No sitting fee shall be paid to Mr. Piyush Agrawal as Managing Director for attending the meetings of the Board 

of Directors or any Committee/s thereof. 

5) The employment agreement entered into with Mr.